THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1973EUB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX1973/MAX1974 are constant-frequency
1.4MHz pulse-width-modulated (PWM) current-mode
step-down regulators. The output voltage can be set as
low as 0.75V using an external voltage-divider, or it can

POKGND
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
MAX1973
IN
COMP
FBSEL
SS
GND
LX
FB
CTL1
CTL2
PGND
INPUT
2.6V TO 5.5V
MAX1974 OUTPUT DOWN TO 0.75V
VOLTAGE
MARGINING
ON/OFF
OUTPUT
1.25V TO VIN
1A
Typical Operating Circuit
19-2547; Rev 0; 7/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1973EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX1974EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
1
9
7
3
/M
A
X
1
9
7
4
Smallest 1A, 1.4MHz Step-Down Regulators
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN, POK, CTL1, CTL2, FBSEL, ON to GND ..............-0.3V to +6V
COMP, FB, SS to GND ................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
PGND to GND .......................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
LX Current (Note 1) ...............................................-2.4A to +2.4A
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) .......... 444mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = VCTL_ = 3.3V, FB = OUT, TA = 0°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IN
IN Voltage Range 2.6 5.5 V
IN Undervoltage Lockout
Threshold
Rising and falling, hysteresis is 25mV (typ) 2.2 2.35 2.5 V
Supply Current Switching with no load 4.0 7.5 mA
Supply Current in Dropout VOUT set for 3.6V 3 5 mA
Shutdown Supply Current VIN = 5.5V 0.1 10 µA
FB
MAX1973 1.25 VIN